

\224

C.A.No. 12640 OF 1996

ITEM No.2

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in

Civil Appeal No.12640/1996

BHAGWATI DEVELOPERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEERLESS GENL. FIN. & INVESTMENT CO & OR

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for restoration )

( With Office Report )

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Bhaskar P.Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhijit Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr.S.Sukumaran,Adv.

Ms.Divya Nair,Adv.

Mr.Dev Kumar,Adv.

Mr.DN Mishra,Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA.No.5 is allowed. Let the appeal be listed in the usual course after the summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.12640 OF 1996

Bhagwati Developers Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

vs.

Peerless General Finance and Investment ...Respondents  
Co. Ltd. & Ors.

O R D E R

The I.A.No.5 is allowed. Let the appeal be listed in the usual course after the summer vacation. The statement as recorded in the order dated 18th September, 1995 is reiterated by the counsel for the respondent No.2. However, this interim order shall not be continued beyond the period of eight weeks after the summer vacation.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi,

Dated : 19.4.2004